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PROGRAM TOTALS Year-to-date:       Programs             - 456                

        Attendance           - 14,526 

Site: 

 

Assisted TNC staff with boardwalk repairs in preparation for fall school 

programs. 

 

Storms continue to cause minor trail maintenance issues  

 

 

  

Programs:  

Fall school programs are up and running on a normal schedule. 

Miscellanous: 

Diana and EE staff assisted with KCEF in planning and setting up this 

year’s dinner.   

Fall newsletter distributed. 

Bird Seed Sale Oct. 28, orders being taken 

 

 

     PROGRAM SUMMARY 

 

 

 

 

August 

 

 

Sat. Aug. 12 Public Bog walk      21 

 

Mon. Aug. 14-Fri. Aug. 18  NCC Day Camp KC  (5 progs.) 87 



 

Wed. Aug. 16 Public Bog Walk      10 

 

Wed. Aug. 16 Botany group,  Bog Walk     16 

 

Thurs. Aug. 17 Phil. Nature Center Bog     16 

 

Thurs. Aug. 17 Public Sunset bog Walk     17 

 

Tues. Aug. 22 Poc. Township       30 

 

Wed. Aug. 23 Public bog Walk      27 

 

Tues. Aug. 29 Pond Study at KC      28 

 

Wed. Aug. 30 Public Bog Walk      22 

 

September 

 

Tues. Sept. 5 Birthday party      8 

 

Wed. Sept. 6 Public Bog Walk     6 

 

Sat. Sept. 9 Public Art Opening      26 

 

Sun. Sept. 10 Public Bog Walk      8 

 

 

 

 

Program Summary 

 

Programs –18      Attendance   - 332 

School-0  Private-10  Public-8  

Year-to-date totals 

 

Programs –456      Attendance   - 14,526 

School    -292      Private  -116     Public   - 48                                                                                                   

                                                        

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: 1,186   as of September  

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:  

 

T  – Technician               C – Contracted Services   

HE – Hydraulic Engineer  G – Guest Speaker 

WS - Watershed Specialist    RC-Resource Conservationists 


